1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,

Washoe Cou nty Nevada 89512

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: TMP-2633 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Miscellaneous

File created: 9/19/2018 In control: Board of Fire Commissioners

On agenda: 10/16/2018 Final action:

Title: Approve a First Amendment (Extension of Term) to a Lease Agreement between Truckee Meadows

Fire Protection District and the Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company for the warehouse
facility located at 1315 Greg Street, Suite 105, Sparks, NV extending the term of the lease for thirty-
six (36) months, for a total lease amount of $220,838.80 plus operating costs as required by contract
for each year which total approximately $8,640.00 for the remainder of FY2019. (All Commission
Districts) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item #9 1315 Greg Street Lease Renewal Staff Report, 2. ltem #9 1315 Greg Street Lease
Renewal

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Approve a First Amendment (Extension of Term) to a Lease Agreement between Truckee Meadows Fire
Protection District and the Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company for the warehouse facility located at
1315 Greg Street, Suite 105, Sparks, NV extending the term of the lease for thirty-six (36) months, for a total
lease amount of $220,838.80 plus operating costs as required by contract for each year which total
approximately $8,640.00 for the remainder of FY2019. (All Commission Districts) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

